20,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Crores only) 
divided into 200,00,000 (Two Crores) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- 
(Ten) each and the Paid-up Share Capital of the Company was 
Rs. 17,34, 25,000/- (Rupees Seventeen Crores Thirty four lakhs 
Twenty five thousand only only) divided into 173,42,500 (One 
Crore Seventy three lakhs forty two thousand five hundred 
only) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Ten)each.

During the year the Company issued 7,80,000 Convertible 
Warrants (“warrants’’),each carrying a right to subscribe to one 
ordinary share per warrant at a price of Rs. 225 per Warrant ( 
“warrant price’’) aggregating to Rs.